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DATE DAY MEET SITE CONTACT E-MAIL

OFFICIALS CLINICS

1/20 Sa Bill Bartel email dated 11-21-2017 American River College Bill Bartel bbartel@sbcglobal.net 530-521-2174

2/3 Sa Bill Bartel email dated 11-21-2017  Pleasant Valley High-Chico Bill Bartel bbartel@sbcglobal.net 530-521-2174

2/11 Su Bill Bartel email dated 11-21-2017 Serra H S Bill Bartel bbartel@sbcglobal.net 530-521-2174

COACHES CLINICS

1/13,14 Sa,Su  Level 1 School Chabot College coaches@pacific.usatf.org

2/3 Sa HOKA Super Clinic Sacramento City College Dave Shrock coachshrock@gmail.com 209-602-4023

OPEN AND COLLEGIATE

1/12,13 Fr-Sa Reno Pole Vault Summit RENO http://www.ucsspirit.com/pole-vault/

1/20 Sa  All-Comers Meet U C Berkeley Jennifer Oliver sportyjoliver@aol.com 510-461-7880

1/27 Sa  All-Comers Meet-CANCELLED U C Davis Marshall Ackley maackley@ucdavis.edu 530-219-9297

2/3 Sa  All-Comers Meet & HS Qualifier U C Berkeley Jennifer Oliver sportyjoliver@aol.com 510-461-7880

2/9 Fr Hartnell vs De Anza Dual-CANCELLED De Anza College Nick Mattis mattisnick@deanza.edu 309-255-9895

2/10 Sa Shasta Ice Breaker Shasta College 

2/17 Sa  All-Comers Meet U C Berkeley Jennifer Oliver sportyjoliver@aol.com 510-461-7880

2/17 Sa MPC Open Monterey Peninsula College Marcus Carroll mcarroll@mpc.edu 619-309-8094

2/17 Sa GVC Preview Butte College Robby Snelling snellingro@butte.edu 530-895-2318

2/22,23 Fr, Sa 33nd Chico Multi Classic California State University, Chico Robert Nooney Rnooney@csuchico.edu 805- 717-3620

2/23 Fr De Anza Open-CANCELLED De Anza College Nick Mattis mattisnick@deanza.edu 309-255-9895

2/24 Sa Saturday Winter Pentathlon  Hartnell College Brian Vasquez brianvazquez@hartnell.edu 831-755-6845

2/24 Sa 49ER Invitational Yuba College Howdy Atkinson hatkinso@yccd.edu  760- 315-1082

2/16-2/18  Fr-Su USATF Indoor T & F Championships Albuquerque Convention Center **** BY SELECTION****

3/2,3 Fr, Sa Kim Duyst Invitational CSU Stanislaus, Turlock, CA Dave Shrock coachshrock@gmail.com 209-602-4023

3/2,3 Fr, Sa Gary Shaw T&F Festival Hartnell College Chris Zepeda czepeda@hartnell.edu (831) 755-6845

3/3 Sa Outdoor Opener U C Berkeley Jennifer Oliver sportyjoliver@aol.com 510-461-7880

3/3 Sa Beaver Relays American River College Jeanette Allred-PowlessPowlesJ@arc.losrios.edu (916) 484-8935

3/3 Sa Sequoias Relays Sequoias College Curtis Allen curtisa@cos.edu 559- 737-6206

3/9 Fr De Anza Invitational-CANCELLED De Anza College Nick Mattis mattisnick@deanza.edu 309-255-9895

3/9 Fr Jack Albiani Invite Modesto JC Mary Shea sheam@mjc.edu 209-575-6219

3/9 Fr CSM OPEN College of San Mateo Joe Managan kkmchm@aol.com

3/10 Sa Aggie Opener U C Davis Marshall Ackley maackley@ucdavis.edu 530-219-9297

3/10 Sa Wildcat Invite California State University, Chico Robert Nooney Rnooney@csuchico.edu 805- 717-3620

3/10 Sa Aggie Invitational U C Davis Marshall Ackley maackley@ucdavis.edu 530-219-9297

3/16,17 Fr,Sa Hornet Invitational & Multis Sacramento State David Monk david.monk@csus.edu 707-344-3247

3/22 Th John "O" Invitational Yuba College Howdy Atkinson hatkinso@yccd.edu  760- 315-1082

3/23 Fr Bob Rush Invitational College of San Mateo Joe Managan kkmchm@aol.com

3/23, 24 Fr,Sa Cal Poly Invitational Cal Poly- San Luis Obispo Deri Bowen deri775@charter.net 775-359-1142.
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updates to 12/21/17 version noted in yellow3/23, 24 Fr,Sa American River Invitational American River College Jeanette Allred-PowlessPowlesJ@arc.losrios.edu 916 -484-8935

3/24 Sat Humboldt Invite Redwood Bowl, Arcata CA (HSU) Sarah Ingram sarah.ingram@humboldt.edu 707-407-7199

3/27,28 Tu-We American River  Multi American River College Jeanette Allred-PowlessPowlesJ@arc.losrios.edu 916 484-8935

3/30-3/31 Fr-Sa Stanford Invitational Stanford Jess Riden jriden@stanford.edu 206-388-9655

3/30-3/31 Fr-Sa S F Distance Carnival Chabot College Tom Lyons mtnlyons@sbcglobal.net 415-717-6103

3/31 Sa Mondo Team Challenge Sacramento State David Monk david.monk@csus.edu 707-344-3247

3/31 Sa Chabot Invite -CANCELLED Chabot College Kyle Robinson krobinson@chabotcollege.edu 510-723-7020

4/6 Fr Maurice Compton -CANCELLED Merritt College Brock Drazon bdrazen@peralta.edu 510- 219-3207

4/6 Fr Jamie Nieto Invitational Sacramento City College Rob Dewar dewarr@scc.losrios.edu 530-908-6366

4/6,7 Fr,Sa Distance Carnival & Twilight  California State University, Chico Robert Nooney Rnooney@csuchico.edu 805- 717-3620

4/7 Sa 124 Annual - Stanford v Cal- Big Meet U C Berkeley Jennifer Oliver sportyjoliver@aol.com 510-461-7880

4/12,13 Th,Fr Warrior Multi CSU Stanislaus, Turlock, CA Dave Shrock coachshrock@gmail.com 209-602-4023

4/13 & 15 Fr , Su Spring Fling Hartnell College Brian Vasquez brianvazquez@hartnell.edu 831-755-6845

4/13, 14 Fr,Sa Ed Adams Small College Meet Hartnell College Chris Zepeda czepeda@hartnell.edu 831-755-6845

4/13, 14 Fr,Sa East Bay Invite Chabot College Tony Nicolosi tony.nicolosi@csueastbay.edu 727-452-9675

4/13, 14 Fr,Sa Woody Wilson Classic U C Davis Marshall Ackley maackley@ucdavis.edu 530-219-9297

4/17,18 Tu, WeNor-Cal Multi Diablo Valley College Kyle Whitmore KWhitmore@dvc.edu 925-969-2759

4/19 Th CSM last Chance College of San Mateo Joe Managan kkmchm@aol.com

4/20,21 Th-Sa So. Oregon Univ. Raider  Invitational Southern Oregon University, Ashland Grier Gatlin gatling@sou.edu

4/21 Fr,Sa Cardinal Classic Stanford Jess Riden jriden@stanford.edu 206-388-9655

4/27 Sa Yuba College Last Chance Yuba College Howdy Atkinson hatkinso@yccd.edu  760- 315-1082

4/23-4/26 Fr Causeway Classic-Pending Sacramento State David Monk david.monk@csus.edu 707-344-3247

4/25 & 28 Mo- Th Big 8 Championships American River College Jeanette Allred-PowlessPowlesJ@arc.losrios.edu 916 -484-8935

4/27,28 We ,SaCoast Conference Championships Chabot College Kyle Robinson krobinson@chabotcollege.edu 510-723-7020

4/28 Fr,Sa Brutus Hamilton Open & Challenge U C Berkeley Jennifer Oliver joliver@sportshopes.org 510-461-7880

5/3-5/5 Sa Cal Poly v UCSB TBA Deri Bowen deri775@charter.net 775-359-1142.

5/3 Th-Sa CCAA Championships CSU Stanislaus, Turlock, CA Dave Soeth david.soeth@gmail.com

5/4 Th_TenativePayton Jordan Stanford Jess Riden jriden@stanford.edu 206-388-9655

5/5,6 Fr Nor Cal Trials Sacramento City College Rob Dewar dewarr@scc.losrios.edu 530-908-6366

5/5,6 Sa,Su Pac-12 Combined Championships Stanford Jess Riden jriden@stanford.edu 206-388-9655

5/8-5/12 Fr Sacramento State Open Sacramento State David Monk david.monk@csus.edu 707-344-3247

5/11 Tu- Fr Mountain West Championships Clovis

5/12 Fr Nor Cal Finals Sacramento City College Rob Dewar dewarr@scc.losrios.edu 530-908-6366

5/12,13 Sa Last Chance Qualifier CSU Stanislaus, Turlock, CA Dave Shrock coachshrock@gmail.com 209-602-4023

5/12,13 Sa,Su Pac-12  Championships Stanford Jess Riden jriden@stanford.edu 206-388-9655

5/24-5/26 Th-Sa NCAA West Region Championship-D1 Sacramento State **** BY SELECTION****

5/24,25 Th, Fr Sac Joaquin Section Masters Prelims & FinalsElk Grove HS Tom Rossow rossowtkj@aol.com

5/26,27 Sa, Su Pat Young Throwers meet Hartnell College Brian Vasquez brianvazquez@hartnell.edu 831-755-6845

6/6-6/9 We- SaNCAA Championships- D1 Univ of Oregon **** BY SELECTION****

6/10 Su PA- Master's T&F Championships College of San Mateo Leroy Milam leroy1888@aol.com

6/10 Su PA- Open T&F Championships College of San Mateo Leroy Milam leroy1888@aol.com

6/17 Sa Sierra Gold Masters T & F Festival Nevada Union H S  Grass Valley, Ca Clyde Lehman coachclyde1@gmail.com 530 470-8697
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updates to 12/21/17 version noted in yellow6/21-6/24 Th-Su USATF Outdoor Championships Drake University **** BY SELECTION****

6/15-6/17 Th-Sa USATF Junior Championships Indiana University **** BY SELECTION****

6/31-7/1 Sa,Su USATF Masters  Combined Events Nevada Union High School ashglaze42@gmail.comDik Hotchkiss

7/7 Sa 2018 Pride Meet Chabot College Andrew Bundy pridemeetinfo@gmail.com 510-708-6582

HIGH SCHOOL

2/3 Sa Grant All Comers Grant HS Lynn Reed lynn.reed@twinriversusd.org

3/3 Sa Grant All Comers Grant HS Lynn Reed lynn.reed@twinriversusd.org

3/3 Sa 10th Annual Dean Andreessen Classic GVHS Veterans Stadium Daniel Wright dwright@muhsd.k12.ca.us

3/3 Sa Sacramento State HS Classic Sacramento State University Tom McGuire tom.MCGUIRE@jesuithighschool.org

3/3 Sa Sierra-Tom Moore Relays Sierra HS Anthony Chapman achapman@musd.net

3/3 Sa Steve Jones Relay Luther Burbank HS Bryan Barton bab020@yahoo.com

3/9 Sa Vallejo Relays Vallejo H.S Mike Wilson mkwilson14@comcast.net

3/9 Fr San Joaquin County Meet Tracy HS Jay Fishburn 209-830-3360

3/10 Fr Stanislaus County Meet Joe Debely Stadium Thad Moren thadmoren@gmail.com

3/10 Sa Grant Welton Moe Moore Relays Grant Union HS Lynn Reed lynn.reed@twinriversusd.org

3/10 Sa Matador invitational American River College Kenneth Twitty 916-971-7465

3/10 Sa Randy Sturgeon Invitational Granite Bay HS Jackie Nasca ptcoach24@gmail.com

3/16 Sa Wolf Pack Relays Merrill West HS Jay Fishburn 209-830-3360

3/16 Fr Le Febvre Relays Placer HS Katy Chamberlain kchamber@phusd.k12.ca.us

3/17 Fr Merced County Championships GVHS Veterans Stadium Daniel Wright dwright@muhsd.k12.ca.us

3/17 Sa Husky Invitational Sheldon HS Glenn Rogers xccoachrogers@aol.com

3/17 Sa Jaguar Invitational Kimball HS Benjamin Trombley btrombley@tusd.net

3/24 Sa Lancer Invitational Cordova HS Shane Jackson smjackson@fcusd.org

3/24 Sa Tino/De Anza HS Invitational=CANCELLED De Anza College Nick Mattis mattisnick@deanza.edu 309-255-9895

3/24 Sa Serra Throwers meet College of San Mateo Jim Marheineke jmarheineke@serrahs.com 650-345-8207 x527

3/24 Sa Glenn Poole Invitational Oakmont HS Ryan Nugent Rnugent@rjuhsd.us

3/24 Sa Mark Macres Invitational Monterey Trail HS Robert Longan robert.longan@yahoo.com

3/24 Sa Metro Inv Luther Burbank HS Bryan Barton bab020@yahoo.com

3/27 Sa Oakland Invitational Relays Laney College Aliya Dibrell adibrell@pacbell.net

3/31 Tu Rio Linda Invitational Rio Linda HS Allen Smith

3/31 Sa Delta Mustang Invitational Stagg HS Les Anthony lanthony@deltacollege.edu 916-617-9699

4/7 Sa FHS Multi Meet Foresthill HS Jim Herlehy

4/7 Sa Eagle Invitational and Team Decathlon Vista del Lago HS Mike Kozlowski 916-294-2410

4/7 Sa Port City Invitational Bear Creek HS Jason Johnson 209-953-8247

4/13 Sa Thunder Invitational Rocklin HS Mark Snow msnow@rocklin.k12.ca.us

4/13 Fr Colfax Invitational Colfax HS Justin Heimann

4/14 Fr Woody Wilson Invitational UC DAVIS Marshall Ackley maackley@ucdavis.edu 530-219-9297

4/14 Sa USA Deaf Track and Field. James Logan High School Warren Keller 510-344-6022

4/14 Sa Serra Top 7 Invitational Serra H S Jim Marheineke jmarheineke@serrahs.com 650-345-8207 x527

4/20 Sa Bella Vista Bronco Invitational Bella Vista HS Dave Unterholzner daveu@surewest.net
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updates to 12/21/17 version noted in yellow4/20 Fr West Valley High School Invitational Harrison Stadium -Oroville Scott Fairley sbfairley@charter.net

4/20 Fr Del Oro Invite 50th Anniversary Del Oro HS Dustin Fee Caochfee3@yahoo.com

4/20 Fr Friday Night Lights (HS, MS, Club, UnA) Inderkum HS Matt Hinton 9165675640

4/21 Fr Merced County Junior Olympics GVHS Veterans Stadium Daniel Wright dwright@muhsd.k12.ca.us Jackie Wooding 

4/21 Sa CCS Top 8 Track & Field Classic Los Gatos HS

4/21 Sa Fred Faucet Invitational Vallejo H.S Mike Wilson mkwilson14@comcast.net

4/21 Sa Hal Clements/Bret Harte Invitational Bret Harte HS Jon Byrnes 209-736-2507

4/21 Sa Halden Invitational (HS, MS, Club) Davis Sr. HS Spencer Elliott selliott@djusd.net  530-219-4573

4/21 Sa JFK Cougar Invitational John F. Kennedy HS John Gallen 916-395-5090

4/21 Sa Merced County Junior Olympics GVHS Veterans Stadium Daniel Wright dwright@muhsd.k12.ca.us

4/27 Sa Ron Ruptier Invite Ponderosa HS Karen Norwood kwylie-norwood@eduhsd.net

4/27 Fr SacTown Races Whitney HS Mark Snow msnow@rocklin.k12.ca.us

4/28 Fr Sheldon Distance Carnival (HS, MS, Club) Sheldon HS Glenn Rogers xccoachrogers@aol.com

5/4 Sa Sacramento Meet of Champions American River College Jerry Colman sactc@aol.com

5/4 Fr PAL Varsity Trials Menlo-Atherton Alan Perry aperry@seq.org

5/4 Fr Delta League Vars & Fros/So Trials Monterey Trail HS Robert Longan robert.longan@yahoo.com

5/4 Fr Gold Rush Elite Invitational Calaveras HS Doug Avrit davrit@comcast.net

5/4 Fr Kay's Ostrom Invitational Nevada Union HS Angela Marino amarino@njuhsd.com

5/5 Fr Twin Rivers Championship (HS, MS) Foothill HS Kevin Clancy kevin.clancy@twinriversusd.org

5/5 Sa WCAL Trials St. Francis HS Mike Saso mikesaso@sfhs.com 650 968-1213

5/5 Sa PAL FS Championship Mills HS Tim Tuff timtuff@gmail.com

5/8 Sa CCC Championships Golden Valley HS Daniel Wright dwright@muhsd.k12.ca.us

5/8 Tu PVL League Trials Lincoln HS Sylvia Ward

5/9 Tu SIerra Valley Conference Championships Trials Union Mine HS Jay Aliff

5/9 We CVCL/NPAC/SMAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL Foresthill HS Jim Herlehy 530-367-5244

5/9 We GEL Championship Meet Marysville HS Marcy Tarr 530-741-6180 Ext.:3101

5/9 We S.C.A.C League Meet Trials Vallejo H.S Mike Wilson mkwilson14@comcast.net

5/9 We SDL Finals Rio Linda HS Allen Smith 916-566-2725

5/9 We SJAA Championship Trials Edison HS Richie Lynch 209-933-7425 Ext.:8005

5/10 We TCAL Championship Trials Lodi HS Greg Wright 209 -331-7666

5/10 Th CAL League Championships El Camino HS Ross McGehee 916-971-7444

5/10 Th PVL League Finals Lincoln HS Sylvia Ward 916-645-6360

5/10 Th Sierra Valley Conference Championships Finals Union Mine HS Jay Aliff 530-621-4003

5/10 Th TCC Championships Yuba City HS Mike Buzbee 530-674-4900 Ext.:6744900

5/11 Th TVL Championship Meet Riverbank HS Paul Smith 209-868-1891

5/11 Fr WCAL Finals St. Francis HS Mike Saso mikesaso@sfhs.com 650 968-1213

5/11 Fr CVC Prelims & Finals (May 9 & 11) Bella Vista HS Dave Unterholzner daveu@surewest.net

5/11 Fr Delta League Varsity & Frosh/Soph Finals Monterey Trail HS Robert Longan robert.longan@yahoo.com

5/11 Fr Metro League Championship Finals John F. Kennedy HS John Gallen 916-395-5090

5/11 Fr S.C.A.C League Meet Finals Vallejo H.S Mike Wilson mkwilson14@comcast.net

5/11 Fr SJAA Championship Finals Edison HS Richie Lynch 209-933-7425 Ext.:8005

5/12 Fr TCAL Championship Finals Lodi HS Greg Wright 209 -331-7666
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updates to 12/21/17 version noted in yellow5/15 Sa PAL Varsity Finals Menlo-Atherton Alan Perry aperry@seq.org

5/16 Tu Sac Joaquin Section DIV-DV Prelims & Finals (May ... California State University Stanislaus... Dave Soeth dsoeth@sjcoe.net

5/16 We Sac Joaquin Section DI Prelims & Finals (May 16 & ... Elk Grove HS Tom Rossow rossowtkj@aol.com

5/18 We Sac Joaquin Section DII-III Prelims Bella Vista HS Dave Unterholzner daveu@surewest.net

5/19 Fr Sac Joaquin Section DII-III Prelims & Finals (May ... Bella Vista HS Dave Unterholzner daveu@surewest.net

5/19 Sa CCS Trials Gilroy HS

5/25 Sa CIF SF Section Trials Kezar Stadium Don Collins collinsd1@sfusd.edu 415-920-5185

5/25 Fr NSCIF  Championships West Valley H S Cottonwood Dennis Boyle dkboyle@frontiernet.net

5/26 Sa CCS Championship Meet Gilroy HS

5/26 Sa CIF SF Section Finals Kezar Stadium Don Collins collinsd1@sfusd.edu 415-920-5185

5/25,26 Fr, Sa Meet of Champions U C Berkeley

6/1,2 Fr,Sa CIF State Trials and Finals Buchanan HS, Clovis CA Brian Weaver brianweaver@cusd.com

6/9 Sa Golden West Invite Oak Ridge High School El Dorado Hills Bob Wright bwright@eduhsd.k12.ca.us 916-202-7201

YOUTH

3/3 Sa Hercules Running Rebels All Comers Hercules HS, Hercules James Moore 510-367-0420

3/31 Sa Shor/Sheppard Classic DeAnza HS, El Sobrante Joanne Camargo 510-632-8004

4/21 Sa Foothill TC Invitational Foothill HS, Pleasanton John Quero 925-209-7520

4/28 Sa Contra Costa TC Invitational Contra Costa College, San Pablo Charlotte Sneed 510-367-0420

5/5,6 Sa,Su Running Rebels/Top Pacers TC Invite. Pinole Valley HS, Pinole James Moore 510-367-0420

5/12 Sa Sub-Bantam Championships Laney College, Oakland Joanne Camargo 510-632-8004

5/19,20 Sa,Su 3M TC Invitational Riverbank HS, Riverbank Will Pittman 916-581-4428

5/26,27 Sa,Su Central Valley T C Invitational Riverbank HS, Riverbank Carl Bryant 209-765-9840

6/9,10 Sa,Su Pacific Association Championship TBD Charlotte Sneed 925-628-0273

6/23,24 Sa,Su Pacific Assoc. Junior Olympic Champs. TBD Charlotte Sneed 925-628-0273

7/5,6 Th,Fr Region 14 Combined Championships Fresno Pacific Univ, Fresno Charlotte Sneed 925-628-0273

7/7,8 Sa,Su Region 14 T&F Championships Fresno Pacific Univ, Fresno Charlotte Sneed 925-628-0273

7/23-7/29 Mo-Su USATF National Junior Olympic ChampionshipsGreensboro, NC Charlotte Sneed 925-628-0273
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